During the previous year, the shareholders of the Holding Company approved ‘The Tata Power Company Limited – Employee Stock Option Plan
2023’ (‘ESOP 2023’/ ‘Plan’). The Holding Company has granted employee stock options to the eligible employees of the Holding and its
subsidiaries, including employees of the Company at an exercise price of Rs. 249.80 (Rupees Two Hundred Forty Nine and Eighty Paise) per
option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ₹ 1 each subject to fulfilment of vesting conditions.

'During the current year, the Holding Company has granted additional employee stock options to certain employees of the group at an exercise
price of ₹ 425.40 (Rupees Four Hundred Twenty Five and Forty Paise) per option exercisable into equivalent equity shares of ₹1 each subject to
fulfilment of vesting conditions.

Employee Stock Option Plan 2023 - Grant - 1
Year Ended 

March 31, 2025
Year Ended 

March 31, 2024
Movements during the year